Solutions for Construction Testing
Machines • Software • Calibration • Service
Bulletin
190-B
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
34
Cement, Lime, Plaster and
Mortar Testing Equipment

Appendix A, AASHTO T153, EN196-6,
459-2, 13286-44
Ordering Information
TO-390 Air Permeability Apparatus
(Blaine Type)
Accessories
TO-390-01 Permeability Cell
TO-390-02 ‘U’ Tube Manometer, mount-
ed on stand
TO-390-03 Perforated Metal Disc
TO-390-04 Plunger
TO-390-05 Rubber Stopper
TO-390-06 Rubber Tube, 20 cm long
TO-390-07 Filter Paper Discs (set of 12)
TO-390-08 Dibutylphthalate liquid, 100
ml bottle
TO-390-09 Punch
TO-390-10 Non perforated Disc
Vicat Apparatus
System Description
The test is used to determine the quantity
of water required to produce a cement
paste of “standard” consistency;
standard consistency is attained when
the 10 mm plunger of the Vicat apparatus
penetrates the cement paste to a
pre-determined depth under free-fall. A
new sample is prepared and tested with
initial and final needles in accordance
with the procedure detailed in the
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
36
standard being used. The Vicat
Apparatus consists of Vicat mould,
glass plate, initial and final needle, mild
steel baseplate, and Vicat split mould.
Applicable Standards
BS 12, 146, 915, 1370, 4027, 4246, 4248,
ASTM C 191, C 141, C 187, C 308, C
359, C 472 & AASHTO T¬ 129, E 131, EN
196-3, 13454-2
Ordering Information
TO-3934 Vicat Apparatus
Accessories
TO-39301 Vicat Mould
TO-39302 Glass Base Plate
TO-39303 Initial Needle (in Plastic Case)
TO-39304 Final Needle (in Plastic Case)
TO-39305 Consistency Plunger (in Plas-
tic Case)
TO-39306 Mild Steel Base Plate
TO-39307 Vicat Mould Split Type, with
Clamping Ring
SOUNDNESS OF CEMENT
AND HYDRATED LIME
The cement is gauged and filled into a

Applicable Standards
ASTM C 151
Ordering Information
TO-400 Le-Chatelier Mould
TO-400-S Extensibility of Mould
Apparatus
TO-401 Le-Chatelier Flask
TO-402 Mould, one compartment with
smooth reference points
TO-403 Mould, two compartments with
smooth reference points
TO-404 Mould, four compartments with
smooth reference points
TO-405 Mould, one compartment with
knurled and threaded reference points
TO-406 Mould, two compartment with
knurled and treaded reference points
TO-407 Mould, four compartment with
knurled and treaded reference points
Accessories (Optional Extras)
TO-40201 Set of 20, Smooth Reference
Points
TO-40501 Set of 20, Knurled and
Threaded Reference Points
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
38
Cement Autoclave
Key Features:
• Improved aesthetics
•  Rustproof stainless steel pressure
vessel and enclosure
•  Microprocessor based PID controller
for accurate control of temperature and
pressure
•  Three fold safety mechanism to protect
the operator and equipment
• Simple to use
System Description
The Cement Autoclave is ideal for
conducting accelerated soundness tests
on cement and consists of a stainless
steel pressure vessel with insulated outer
shell. The pressure inside the vessel is
controlled by a microprocessor based
PID controller, but the system has a
spring loaded pressure safety valve
release, as well as heater PID control
with RTD measurement.
Applicable Standards
ASTM C 188, C 141, C 151, C 155 ,
AASHTO T107
Specification
Working pressure – 21 ± 1kg/cm² at
215° C (300psi at 419° F)
Pressure Vessel – ID 150 mm x 500 mm
depth
Weight – 70 kg
Heater – 2000 Watts
Ordering Information
TO-408-1 Cement Autoclave
Model No + Electric Requirements Suffix
Example: TO-408-1-01
Where Suffix:
-01  - 110 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-02 -  220 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-03 -  220 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 ph
Accessories (Optional extras)
TO-40801 Heating elements
TO-40802 Silicon rubber lid gasket
TO-40803 Spring loaded Safety loaded
Safety valve
WORKABILITY & SAMPLE
PREPARATION
Flow Table
System Description
The Flow Table consists of a brass table
top 250 ± 2.5 mm dia., mounted on a
rigid stand. The table top is reinforced
with equally spaced ribs and allowed to
drop through 12mm by a ground and
hardened cam. The Motor Drive
assembly using the geared motor box is
designed to rotate the cam through the
shaft at 100 rpm. Suitable for operation
CEMENT
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
39
on 220 V, 50 Hz/110 V, 60 Hz, single
phase AC supply.
Complete with Flow mould 100 mm base
diameter, 70 mm top diameter and 50
mm high.
Applicable Standards
BS 4551-1, 3892-1, ASTM C 87, C 109,
C 185, C 230, C 243, C 348, AASHTO
T71, T106, T137
Ordering Information
TO-411-1 Flow Table
Model No + Electric Requirements Suffix
Example: TO-411-1-03
Where Suffix:
-01  - 110 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-02 -  220 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-03 -  220 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 ph
Mortar Mixer
System Description
This mixer is designed to mix mortars
and cement paste to standard
requirements and can be operated in
either manual or automatic modes. The
mixer features microprocessor control
of the speed and mixing program and
employs an elliptical mixing motion for
thorough and efficient mixing.
Specification:
Speeds (rpm) Paddle Mixing Head
Low  140 ± 5 62 ±5
High  285 ± 10 125 ± 10
Rated power 180 W
Bowl capacity – 5 Litres
Weight – 54 kg
Dimensions (l x w x h) 530 x 350 x
580 mm
Applicable Standards
BS 3892-1, 3892-3, 6463-103, 4551-1,
ISO 679, EN 196-1, 196-3, 413-3, 459-
2, 1744-1, 13279-2, 1015-2, 13395-1,
13454-2
Ordering Information
TO-412-2  Mortar Mixture
Model No + Electric Requirements Suffix
Example: TO-412-2-02
Where Suffix:
-01  - 110 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-02 -  220 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-03 -  220 VAC, 50Hz, 1ph
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
40
Vibration Machine
System Description
This custom Vibration Machine is used
for vibrating molds with mortar mix at a
frequency of 200 + 7 Hz. The simple
design of the machine allows easy
assembly and dismantling of the cube
moulds after vibration. Each machine is
certified for its frequency and is supplied
with one TO 414 cube mould.
Applicable Standards
BS 4550
Ordering Information
TO-418-1 Vibration Machine
Model No + Electric Requirements Suffix
Example: TO-365-01
Where Suffix:
-01  - 110 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-02 -  220 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 ph
-03 -  220 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 ph
MOULDING
Cube Moulds
The accurate preparation and moulding
of prisms, cubes and briquettes is vital
for successful testing. Moulds should
be manufactured from material capable
of retaining its form under heavy usage.
Applicable Standards
BS 1881-131; ASTM C109
Ordering Information
TO-414  Steel Mould for 70.6 mm cube
TO-417  Cast Iron Mould for 50 mm cube
TO-417-3-CI Three Gang, Cast Iron
Mould for 50 mm cube
TO-417-3-NB Three Gang, Naval Brass
Mould for 2 inch cube
CEMENT
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
41

BS 3892-1, EN 196-1, 459-2, 1015-11,
EN 13454-2; ASTM C 109
Ordering Information
TO-320-5521 Compression Frame
attachment
TO-350-5521/03 40mm square platen
set for TO-320-5521
Compression equipment for
Brazilian Test
This 200 kN load frame with manual
hydraulic pump for loading, it has a self
retracting piston, with compression
platens selected according to the
specimen size. It enables the testing of
cube and circular specimens from  50
mm to 100 mm diameter, with a thickness
equaling half of the diameter.
Ordering Information
TO-207  Load Frame
Accessories
TO-20702 Pair of Semi-circular Jaws,
for 50 mm diameter samples.
TO-20704 Pair of Jaws for 60 mm
diameter samples.
TO-20705 Pair of Jaws for 70 mm
diameter samples.
TO-20706 Pair of Jaws for 80 mm
diameter samples.
TO-20707 Pair of Jaws for 90 mm
diameter samples.
TO-20708 Pair of Jaws for 100 mm
diameter samples.
www.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.comwww.TestingConcrete.com Contact us at: sales@TiniusOlsen.com
62
table, wooden shelving, steel sinks, and